are incorporated into this Registration Statement by reference.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements reflect an exchange ratio of 0.894 based on a
price of $43.61, the average last sales price for the 15 trading days prior to, and including July 24, 2001. For purchase
accounting purposes, the stock issued is valued at $42.74, which is based on the average closing price of Pulte stock
for the five trading days ended July 26, 2001.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements have been included for comparative purposes
only. As further discussed in the accompanying notes, the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
statements do not purport to show what the financial position or operating results would have been if the merger had
been consummated as of the dates indicated and should not be construed as representative of future operating results.

6

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B1

11

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS (UNAUDITED)

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

HistoricalHistorical Pro
Forma

Pulte Del
WebbAcquisitionCombined

Homes,
Inc.Corporation(1)AdjustmentsCorporation

(In thousands, except
per share amounts)

Revenues:

Homebuilding
 $3,329,159  $1,107,560  $�  $4,436,719
Financial services, interest and other
  48,525   4,746   �   53,271
Corporate
  2,116   569   �   2,685

Total revenues
  3,379,800   1,112,875   �   4,492,675
Expenses:

Homebuilding, principally cost of sales
  3,013,670   1,080,763   25,522 (2)  4,030,331   (53,968)(3)   (35,656)(4)
Financial services, principally interest and other
  30,333   2,268   �   32,601
Corporate, net
  41,371   4,523   6,312 (4)  52,206

Total expenses
  3,085,374   1,087,554   (57,790)  4,115,138
Other income:

Equity in profit of affiliates
  2,972   �   �   2,972

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B1

12

Income from continuing operations before income taxes
  297,398   25,321   57,790   380,509
Income taxes
  114,509   3,905   28,082 (5)  146,496

Income from continuing operations
 $182,889  $21,416  $29,708  $234,013

Earnings per share (from continuing operations):

Basic
 $3.99  $1.14   $3.98
Diluted
 $3.89  $1.10   $3.90
Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic
  45,777   18,716   58,800(6)
Diluted
  46,965   19,410   59,980(6)

(1) The historical Del Webb financial information reflects activity for the seven months ended July 31, 2001. Del
Webb results subsequent to that date are included in Pulte�s historical results for the nine months ended
September 30, 2001. Amounts have been reclassified to conform to Pulte�s business segment presentation, as
follows:

� reclassified certain revenues between homebuilding, financial services and as a component of homebuilding

[…]

purchase price over the net assets is required for goodwill created after June 30, 2001, under the Financial
Accounting Standards Board�s Statements Nos. 141 and 142, �Business Combinations� and �Accounting for
Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets.�

7

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B1

14

(4) To adjust the capitalization and amortization of interest to reflect the change from Del Webb�s interest
capitalization policy to Pulte�s policy.

(5) To record the tax effect of the acquisition adjustments and to adjust Del Webb�s tax rate to Pulte�s estimated
effective tax rate of 38.5%.

(6) The pro forma weighted average shares assume that the shares issued in the transaction were issued as of
January 1, 2000. Under the terms of the merger agreement, each outstanding share of Del Webb common stock
was exchanged for approximately 0.894 shares of newly issued Pulte stock. Approximately 16,800 shares were
issued to Del Webb shareholders.

8

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B1

15

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS (UNAUDITED)

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

HistoricalHistoricalPro
Forma

PulteDel
WebbAcquisitionCombined

Homes,
Inc.Corporation(1)AdjustmentsCorporation

(In
thousands,
except per

share
amounts)

Revenues:

Homebuilding
 $4,195,675  $2,003,027  $�  $6,198,702
Financial services, interest and other
  47,443   5,066   �   52,509
Corporate
  633   �   �   633

Total revenues
  4,243,751   2,008,093   �   6,251,844
Expenses:

Homebuilding, principally cost of sales
  3,808,747   1,867,879   65,741 (2)  5,684,842   8,870 (3)   (76,329)(4)   9,934 (5)
Financial services, principally interest and other
  28,434   3,777   �   32,211
Corporate, net
  56,929   8,613   12,224 (4)  77,766

Total expenses
  3,894,110   1,880,269   20,440   5,794,819
Other income:

Equity in profit of affiliates
  5,455   �   �   5,455

Edgar Filing: PULTE HOMES INC/MI/ - Form 424B1

16

Income from continuing operations before income taxes
  355,096   127,824   (20,440)  462,480
Income taxes
  136,712   42,017   (674)(6)  178,055

Income from continuing operations
 $218,384  $85,807  $(19,766) $284,425

Earnings per share (from continuing operations):

Basic
 $5.29  $4.67   $4.89
Diluted
 $5.18  $4.62   $4.83
Weighted average shares outstanding

Basic
  41,310   18,377   58,159(7)
Diluted
  42,146   18,589   58,928(7)

(1) Amounts have been reclassified to conform to Pulte�s business segment presentation, as follows:

� reclassified certain revenues between homebuilding, financial services and as a component of homebuilding
expenses;

� reclassified certain expenses to financial services and corporate, net.

(2) To reflect the effect on cost of sales due to the reduction to house and land inventories of $196,069 to estimated